N0500004467

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



04/27/05--01015--011 **122.50

FILED 05 APR 27 AM 8: 33 SECRETARY COLLATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA



THOMAS GERALD HOLLEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

E-MAIL tgholley@digitalexp.com

£. 7-5-5-73

1282-B Church Avenue P.O. Box 268

OFFICE (850) 638-4317 FAX (850) 638-3768

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Louis Kathman Ministries, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for

the above-referenced corporation.

Please send me a certified copy after filing.

Also enclosed is my trust account check in the amount of \$122.50 for your fees.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Sucal Holley Gerald Holley

GH/rh Encl.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LOUIS KATHMAN MINISTRIES, INC.

The ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of LOUIS KATHMAN

MINISTRIES, INC., are as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be LOUIS KATHMAN MINISTRIES, INC.

ARTICLE II. STREET ADDRESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the corporation shall be:

1286 Old Bonifay Road Chipley, Florida 32428

NPR 27 AM 8:

ယ္လ

. П О

and the mailing address shall be:

PO Box 655 Bonifay, Florida 32425

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized is: To serve and

carry out the work of the Lord Jesus Christ through Christian music and witness,

including conducting or participating in Bible Benefit Concerts, Church Concerts, Inter-

Church Concerts, Revival Services, etc.

ARTICLE IV. ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The Directors shall be elected in accordance with and as provided in the bylaws.

ARTICLVE V. REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The initial Registered Agent and the street address of the Registered Agent shall

be:

LORI McINNIS 1286 Old Bonifay Road Chipley, Florida 32428

ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATORS

The incorporators and their addresses are as follows:

Name

Alfred D. Guettler

Michael J. Orr

Tony Cross

Stanley Parker

Address

524 A Highway 90 Chipley, Florida 32428

1338 Old Bonifay Road Chipley, Florida 32428

1391 Primrose Lane Graceville, Florida 32440

2005 Yoopon Lane Bonifay, Florida 32425

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL DIRECTORS

The following persons shall serve as the initial directors until the first election:

<u>Name</u>

Alfred D. Guettler

Michael J. Orr

Tony Cross

Stanley Parker

Address

524 A Highway 90 Chipley, Florida 32428

1338 Old Bonifay Road Chipley, Florida 32428

1391 Primrose Lane Graceville, Florida 32440

2005 Yoopon Lane Bonifay, Florida 32425

ITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals this 22nd day

of

Alfred D. Guettle Mic

anley Parker

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared ALFRED D. GUETTLER, MICHAEL J. ORR, TONY CROSS and STANLEY PARKER, personally known to me, and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this

dand day of 200 **REXANNE Y. HOLLEY** Notary Public MY COMMISSION # DD 037970 Printed Name of Notary Public EXPIRES: August 27, 2005 DES 1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc. xanne

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHICH PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

IN PURSUANT of Chapter 48.901, Florida Statutes, and other applicable statutes, the following is submitted in compliance:

FIRST: That LOUIS KATHMAN MINISTRIES, INC., desiring to organize a corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, with its initial registered office at 1286 Old Bonifay Road, Chipley, Florida, 32428, and does hereby name LORI McINNIS, as its initial registered agent at said address for the service of process within the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this and day of ______, 2005, individually, and as incorporators, of

LOUIS KATHMAN MINISTRIES, INC.

ċċ

Alfred D. Guettl Parker

HAVING BEEN NAMED as initial registered agent to accept service of process for the above corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept said appointment and agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said **A** treating to keeping open said office.

HMAN MINISTRIES, INC. ,2005